
                                  The Joint PT Presents
                             40th Annual St.Albert Road Race
                                     St. Albert, AB
                                    April 27th, 2025

                                   Overall 5KM Results

    Over   Rank
    All     In           Bib                                  Official Pace
    Rank AgeGroup  Sex   Num  Competitor Name                 Time     Min/Km
   ===== ======== ===== ====  ==============================  ======== ======
       1   1/8      M     467 Oliver Townell                    17:34  3:31 
       2   2/8      M     464 Jack Steeves                      17:40  3:32 
       3   1/3      M     435 Patrick Kiernan                   18:40  3:44 
       4   1/2      M     428 Kaitao Han                        18:50  3:46 
       5   3/8      M     457 Zak Schulmeister                  19:18  3:52 
       6   4/8      M     458 Luke Shopland                     19:24  3:53 
       7   1/2      F     410 Fiona Connolly                    19:52  3:59 
       8   5/8      M     421 Jett Fenton                       19:53  3:59 
       9   2/3      M     452 Ben O'Rourke                      20:03  4:01 
      10   1/4      F     456 Carla Rodriguez Dimitrescu        20:43  4:09 
      11   1/2      M     404 Craig Blackburn                   21:41  4:21 
      12   3/3      M     402 Tyler Balser                      21:42  4:21 
      13   6/8      M     411 Gavin Crozier                     22:59  4:36 
      14   1/8      F     433 Aubrey Kennedy                    24:28  4:54 
      15   2/8      F     454 Lua Perez                         24:32  4:55 
      16   3/8      F     446 Akari McLeod                      25:05  5:01 
      17   7/8      M     417 Lochlan Duffy                     26:17  5:16 
      18   4/8      F     401 Jillian Arthurs                   26:21  5:17 
      19   1/3      F     445 Nicole McCracken                  26:23  5:17 
      20   8/8      M     470 Alex Zonbar                       27:03  5:25 
      21   1/4      M     469 Wilson Yiu                        27:08  5:26 
      22   2/2      M     463 Darren Springer                   27:14  5:27 
      23   1/4      F     429 Chanel Hartwig                    27:18  5:28 
      24   5/8      F     408 Josée Casavant                   27:36  5:32 
      25   6/8      F     434 Brechan Kennedy                   27:54  5:35 
      26   1/2      M     427 Andrew Grisch                     27:56  5:36 
      27   2/2      M     423 Tyler Frederick                   28:06  5:38 
      28   1/4      F     422 Samantha Fraser                   28:55  5:47 
      29   2/4      F     442 Lorena Lewis                      30:57  6:12 
      30   1/7      F     425 Celine Gannon-Dean                30:59  6:12 
      31   7/8      F     414 Zoe Dean                          30:59  6:12 
      32   8/8      F     412 Isabelle Dean                     30:59  6:12 
      33   1/3      F     471 Valerie MacDonald                 31:07  6:14 
      34   2/3      F     448 Miriah Mullaney-Tordoff           31:24  6:17 
      35   2/2      M     416 Dejan Domazet                     31:36  6:20 
      36   1/2      M     409 Ki Wai Cheung                     32:12  6:27 
      37   1/1      M     430 Ean Holt                          32:43  6:33 
      38   2/3      F     400 Ellen Ainsley                     32:50  6:34 
      39   1/4      F     462 Candy Springer                    33:38  6:44 
      40   2/4      M     468 Dennis Tse                        33:50  6:46 
      41   3/3      F     472 Olive Toews                       33:50  6:46 
      42   3/4      M     438 Shing Pok Kwong                   33:55  6:47 
      43   2/4      F     436 Destinee Kreil                    33:56  6:48 



      44   2/4      F     405 Julie Borrill                     34:04  6:49 
      45   2/7      F     447 Jacey Miller                      34:04  6:49 
      46   3/7      F     426 Fam Giga                          34:06  6:50 
      47   2/2      F     424 Abby French                       35:39  7:08 
      48   3/4      F     466 Ashley Sykes                      35:39  7:08 
      49   3/3      F     450 Brooke Nicodemus                  35:43  7:09 
      50   3/4      F     461 Sabrina Soutar                    36:32  7:19 

                                  The Joint PT Presents
                             40th Annual St.Albert Road Race
                                     St. Albert, AB
                                    April 27th, 2025

                                   Overall 5KM Results

    Over   Rank
    All     In           Bib                                  Official Pace
    Rank AgeGroup  Sex   Num  Competitor Name                 Time     Min/Km
   ===== ======== ===== ====  ==============================  ======== ======
      51   2/2      M     439 Ganesh Lama                       36:44  7:21 
      52   4/4      F     455 Josey Petterson                   38:01  7:37 
      53   4/7      F     437 Tamara Kremer                     39:03  7:49 
      54   5/7      F     453 Tina Pawelka                      40:04  8:01 
      55   2/4      F     406 Trish Brown                       40:04  8:01 
      56   6/7      F     460 Nicora So                         40:42  8:09 
      57   7/7      F     403 Pennie Belliveau                  41:28  8:18 
      58   1/1      F     449 Joanne Mutchler-Dickenson         41:33  8:19 
      59   3/4      F     465 Jessica Subchuk                   42:49  8:34 
      60   4/4      F     440 Nisha Lama                        44:00  8:48 
      61   3/4      F     420 Teena Mae Duliba                  52:50 10:34 
      62   4/4      F     443 Donna Lindholm                    52:50 10:34 
      63   1/1      M     415 Rick Dickenson                    53:35 10:43 
      64   4/4      M     418 Daryn Duliba                      57:17 11:28 
      65   4/4      F     431 Marissa Holt                      57:27 11:30 
 



                                  The Joint PT Presents
                             40th Annual St.Albert Road Race
                                     St. Albert, AB
                                    April 27th, 2025

                                       5km Awards

                                           ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********

    1   410 Fiona Connolly                    19:52 
    2   456 Carla Rodriguez Dimitrescu        20:43 
    3   433 Aubrey Kennedy                    24:28 
    4   454 Lua Perez                         24:32 
    5   446 Akari McLeod                      25:05 

                                            ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********

    1   467 Oliver Townell                    17:34 
    2   464 Jack Steeves                      17:40 
    3   435 Patrick Kiernan                   18:40 
    4   428 Kaitao Han                        18:50 
    5   457 Zak Schulmeister                  19:18 



                                  The Joint PT Presents
                             40th Annual St.Albert Road Race
                                     St. Albert, AB
                                    April 27th, 2025

                                  5KM Age Group Results

                      ------------------------------

                        AGE GROUP: Women 18 & Under

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Aubrey KENNEDY                       St Albert              24:28  4:54 
    2 Lua PEREZ                            Edmonton               24:32  4:55 
    3 Akari MCLEOD                         St. Albert             25:05  5:01 
    4 Jillian ARTHURS                      St. Albert             26:21  5:17 
    5 Josée CASAVANT                      St Albert              27:36  5:32 
    6 Brechan KENNEDY                      St Albert              27:54  5:35 
    7 Zoe DEAN                             St. Albert             30:59  6:12 
    8 Isabelle DEAN                        St. Albert             30:59  6:12 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 19-24

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Fiona CONNOLLY                       Edmonton               19:52  3:59 
    2 Abby FRENCH                          Edmonton               35:39  7:08 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 25-29

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Chanel HARTWIG                       Parkland County        27:18  5:28 
    2 Lorena LEWIS                         St. Albert             30:57  6:12 
    3 Jessica SUBCHUK                      Edmonton               42:49  8:34 
    4 Marissa HOLT                         Anchorage              57:27 11:30 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 30-34

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Nicole MCCRACKEN                     St. Albert             26:23  5:17 
    2 Miriah MULLANEY-TORDOFF              Sturgeon County        31:24  6:17 
    3 Brooke NICODEMUS                     Parkland County        35:43  7:09 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 35-39

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Samantha FRASER                      St Albert              28:55  5:47 
    2 Destinee KREIL                       Parkland County        33:56  6:48 
    3 Ashley SYKES                         St Albert              35:39  7:08 
    4 Josey PETTERSON                      Parkland County        38:01  7:37 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 40-44

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Carla RODRIGUEZ DIMITRESCU           Edmonton               20:43  4:09 



    2 Julie BORRILL                        St. Albert             34:04  6:49 
    3 Sabrina SOUTAR                       St. Albert             36:32  7:19 
    4 Nisha LAMA                           St. Albert             44:00  8:48 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 45-49

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Celine GANNON-DEAN                   St. Albert             30:59  6:12 
    2 Jacey MILLER                         St. Albert             34:04  6:49 
    3 Fam GIGA                             Edmonton               34:06  6:50 
    4 Tamara KREMER                        St. Albert             39:03  7:49 
    5 Tina PAWELKA                         Sturgeon County        40:04  8:01 
    6 Nicora SO                            Edmonton               40:42  8:09 
    7 Pennie BELLIVEAU                     St. Albert             41:28  8:18 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 50-54

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Candy SPRINGER                       Leduc County           33:38  6:44 
    2 Trish BROWN                          Sturgeon County        40:04  8:01 
    3 Teena Mae DULIBA                     Morinville             52:50 10:34 
    4 Donna LINDHOLM                       St. Albert             52:50 10:34 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 55-59

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 60-64

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Valerie MACDONALD                    St. Albert             31:07  6:14 
    2 Ellen AINSLEY                        St. Albert             32:50  6:34 
    3 Olive TOEWS                          Grimshaw               33:50  6:46 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 65-69

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 70-74

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Joanne MUTCHLER-DICKENSON            St. Albert             41:33  8:19 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 75-79

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 80-84



Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 85-89

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                         AGE GROUP: Men 18 & Under

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Oliver TOWNELL                       Edmonton               17:34  3:31 
    2 Jack STEEVES                         Lacombe                17:40  3:32 
    3 Zak SCHULMEISTER                     Camrose                19:18  3:52 
    4 Luke SHOPLAND                        St. Albert             19:24  3:53 
    5 Jett FENTON                          Spruce Grove           19:53  3:59 
    6 Gavin CROZIER                        St Albert              22:59  4:36 
    7 Lochlan DUFFY                        St. Albert             26:17  5:16 
    8 Alex ZONBAR                                                 27:03  5:25 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 19-24

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Kaitao HAN                           Edmonton               18:50  3:46 
    2 Darren SPRINGER                      Edmonton               27:14  5:27 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 25-29

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Ean HOLT                             Anchorage              32:43  6:33 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 30-34

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Andrew GRISCH                        Edmonton               27:56  5:36 
    2 Tyler FREDERICK                      St. Albert             28:06  5:38 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 35-39

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Patrick KIERNAN                      Edmonton               18:40  3:44 
    2 Ben O'ROURKE                         Edmonton               20:03  4:01 
    3 Tyler BALSER                         Edmonton               21:42  4:21 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 40-44

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Ki Wai CHEUNG                        Edmonton               32:12  6:27 
    2 Ganesh LAMA                          St. Albert             36:44  7:21 

                      ------------------------------



                           AGE GROUP: Men 45-49

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Craig BLACKBURN                      St. Albert             21:41  4:21 
    2 Dejan DOMAZET                        Edmonton               31:36  6:20 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 50-54

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Wilson YIU                           Edmonton               27:08  5:26 
    2 Dennis TSE                           Edmonton               33:50  6:46 
    3 Shing Pok KWONG                      Edmonton               33:55  6:47 
    4 Daryn DULIBA                         Morinville             57:17 11:28 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 55-59

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 60-64

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 65-69

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 70-74

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Rick DICKENSON                       St. Albert             53:35 10:43 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 75-79

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 80-84

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 85-89

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 


